## Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 28/10/2016 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Balance work of construction of flour mill under S.R. Scheme at Dindoshi, Malad (East), Mumbai.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 1,39,677.00 (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website <a href="https://www.sppl.biz">www.sppl.biz</a> from 17/10/2016 to 28/10/2016 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto 3.00 p.m. by 28/10/2016 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 180 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL as per the rules in force

Executive Engineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

1521

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(Dharavi)/ /2016, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 17/10/2016

## Issued to:

M/s.			

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to S.E.(Dindoshi)/SPPL, D.E.(Dindoshi)/SPPL for information & necessary action Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

			: SCHEDULE 'B' :				
Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
No.	Specification		Description	In Figure	In words		
1	Bd/A-1, P.259 (It.1(a), Pg.5, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	19.52	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum including removing the excavated materials upto a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and lift upto 1.50 metres, stacking and spreading as directed including dewatering unless provided elsewhere, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling, ramming, watering comlete excluding shoring and strutting.		Rs. Two Hundred Thirty Nine only.	Cu.Mt.	4665.28
	Bd/A-12, P.264 (It.10, Pg.7, PWD DSR 2015-16)	4.28	Providing dry trap / rubble stone soling 15cm to 20cm thick including hand packing and compacting etc. complete.	915.00	Rs. Nine Hundred Fifteen only.	Cu.Mt.	3916.20
3	Bd/E-1, P-287 (It.1(c), Pg.13, PWD DSR 15-16)	0.90	Providing and laying in situ plain cement concrete M-10 with minimum cement content of 220 Kg./Cum as per IS 456-2000 for foundation and bedding including admixtures to accelerate, retard setting of concrete improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by viderator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.		Rs. S x Thousand Eighteen only.	Cu.Mt.	5416.20
	Bd/E-2, P-288 (It 4, Pg-14, PWD DSR 2015-16)	2.33	Providing and casting in situ plain cement concrete M-15 grade with minimum cement content 320 Kg./cum. as per approved mix design as per BIS 456-2000 by Engineer-in-charge for <b>bed blocks</b> , foundation blocks and such other items including admixtures to accelerate, retard setting of concrete to improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by vibrator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.		Rs. Six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Two only.	Cu.Mt.	16035.06

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Quantity Description		Rate	Unit	Amount
No.	Specification			In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount
5	Bd/V-5, P-551 (It 2(a), Pg-124, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	8.00	Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes 15 mm diameter heavy type having 21.3 mm outer diameter and 1.504 kilogramme per metre weight and having embossed at every metre as ISI mark and name of the manufacturer to walls, ceilings, floors etc. with screwed sockets, backnuts, elbows, tees, reducers, enlargers, plugs, clamps etc. including necessary drilling in holes in walls/slabs etc. and remaking good the demolished portion to restore the same in original condition neatly and applying primer and two coats of white oil painting including existing pipe, if necessary & conveying & stacking the same in P.W.D. chowky or as directed etc. complete.		Rs. Three Hundred Thirteen only.	Rmt.	2504.00
The second second	Bd/V-5, P-551 (It 2(c), Pg-124, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	15.00	Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes 25 mm diameter heavy type having 33.7 mm outer diameter and 3.058 kilogramme per metre weight and having embossed at every metre as ISI mark and name of the manufacturer to walls, ceilings, floors etc. with screwed sockets, backnuts, elbows, tees, reducers, enlargers, plugs, clamps etc. including necessary drilling in holes in walls/slabs etc. and remaking good the demolished portion to restore the same in original condition neatly and applying primer and two coats of white oil painting including existing pipe, if necessary & conveying & stacking the same in P.W.D. chowky or as directed etc. complete.	393.00	Rs. Three Hundred Ninety Three only.	Rmt.	5895.00
	Bd/V-8, P-554 (It 5, Pg-126, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	1.00	Providing and fixing heavy type 12 mm dia. screw down bib/stop tap of brass including socket, union nut etc complete	418.00	Rs. Four Hundred Eighteen only.	Nos.	418.00
	Bd/V-9, P-555 (lt 8(a), Pg-127, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	1.00	Providing and fixing screw down 15 mm dia. wheeled stop tap of gun metal bearing I.S.I. mark including sockets, union nut complete	413.00	Rs. Four Hundred Thirteen only.	Nos.	413.00
	Bd/V-9, P-555 (It 8(c), Pg-127, PWD DSR 2015- 16)		Providing and fixing screw down 25 mm dia. wheeled stop tap of gun metal bearing I.S.I. mark including sockets, union nut complete	585.00	Rs. Five Hundred Eighty Five only.	Nos.	1170.00

Item.	Std.	Quantity	antity Description	Rate In Figure In words		Unit	Amount
No.	Specification	Quantity	Description		In words		
10	SE-8-1, Page 22 of MCGM's SE Schedule 2013.	2.00	Constructing brick masonary inspection chamber rectangular 0.9M x 0.45M and 0.6M deep on sewer with 230mm brick walls in cement mortar 1:3 plastered both inside & outside with 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:2 and neat cement rendering so as to give a smooth surface including 230mm cement concrete bedding (M 15) and cement concrete (M 15) in haunches and channels finished smooth with 20 mm thick cement mortar(1:1) and fixing C.I. extra heavy duty airtight rectangular frame & cover of size 0.9M x 0.45M weighing minimum 225Kg. resting on 300 mm high c.c. cap M 20 with (1:1) cement plaster on both the sides & necessary C.I. steps (weighing 5.4 kg each)staggered at 300mm c/c. including 75 mm wide vata all round the external portion of the chamber and the foundation concrete in C.M. 1:1 etc. complete as per plan in Dy.Ch.E.(SP)P&D's office( without excavation )		Rs. Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Seven only.	Nos.	48274.00
	H-8-7-b), Page 56 of MCGM's HE Schedule 2013.	1.00	Constructing meter chambers for 80 mm. size meters as per Standard MCGM issue drawing etc. complete in all respect and as directed by Engineer In Charge. (Bedding of 1:2:4 c.c.). At party's cost.		Rs. Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six only.	Nos.	23776.00
	Bd/V-6, P-553 (It 4(a), Pg-126, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	1.00	Providing and fixing 15 mm dia. Water Meter bearing I.S.I. Mark with non return value including strainer, sockets, union nut and construction of brick masonry chamber of required and adequate size with cast iron frame and mild steel hinged cover with locking arrangement and lock etc		Rs. Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight only.	Nos.	5698.00
	Bd/V-39, P-573 (It37(a), Pg-135, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	15.00	Providing and fixing 100 mm dia. Salt Glazed Stoneware pipe including fittings such as bends, tees, single junctions, double junctions, laying, jointing (excluding excavation and refilling the trenches) etc.	299.00	Rs. Two Hundred Ninety Nine only.	Rmt.	4485.00
	(It. 1-9-17, Pg.29, Electrical PWD DSR 2013-14)	5.00	Point wiring in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.0 sq.mm FRLS grade copper wire with flush type switch and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW	310.00	Rs. Three Hundred Ten only.	Point	1550.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	ity Description		Rate	I II-ii	Amount
No.		cation	Description	In Figure	In words	Unit	
15	(It. 1-9-13, Pg.28, Electrical PWD DSR 2013-14)	2.00	Wiring for plug on board with Switch socket with copper wiring and earthing as per specification No:WG-PW/SW	88.00	Rs. Eighty Eight only.	Point	176.00
16	(It. 5-1-1, Pg.77, Electrical PWD DSR 2013-14)	1.00	Supplying and erecting Insulated D.P. switch surface type/ flush type 32A 250V with indicator lamp & fuse as per specification No. SW-SWR/BDP		Rs. One Hundred Seventy only.	Each	170.00
17	(It. 6-1-15, Pg.98, Electrical PWD DSR 2013-14)	0.45	Supplying and erecting marine plywood 18/19 mm thick fixed to wall or on provided panel board with necessary materials such as screws, wall fasteners supports, nuts bolts etc. complete.	1058.00	Rs. One Thousand Fifty Eight only.	Sq.Mt.	476.10
18	As per wording of item.	2.00	Providing and fixing 7 lever Godrej lock with three keys, etc. complete.	650.00	Rs. Six Hundred Fifty only.	Nos.	1300.00
19	(It63, Pg-140, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	500.00	Providing and fixing High Density Polyethylene UV stabilized water storage tank including conveying and hoisting in position confirming to I.S. 12701, with all leads and lifts of making necessary connection, testing and all required accessories including providing steel ladder as per M.C.G.M. requirement etc. complete. (Prior approval of sample by Executive Engineer is necessary before use).	7.00	Rs. Seven only.	Ltr.	3500.00
20	Bd/V-33, P-567 (lt27, Pg-132, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	3.85	Providing and fixing ISI 1729/2002 grade 100 mm dia. Cast Iron Rain water pipes with lugs including rain water receiving recess with cast iron grating, plug bend, necessary fittings such as offsets, shoe including filling joints with spun yarn soaked in bitumen and cement mortar of 1:2 proportion, fixing on wall by means of Galvanised M.S. Bracket 30 x 5 mm plate and 8 mm square rod with G.I. clam with washer as per design, drawing and as directed to keep pipe 50 mm away from wall including testing, cement concrete 1:2:4 blocks of 30 cm x 30 cm x 30 cm in size including necessary scaffolding and painting the exposed faces with one coat of red lead oil paint and two coats of oil paint including removing the existing pipe if necessary and conveying and stacking in P.W.D. chowky or as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1239.00	Rs. One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Nine only.	Rmt.	4770.15

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
No.	Specification	Qualitity	Description	In Figure	In words	7 01111	Amount
The state of the s	(It.16, Pg.39, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	5.97	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading, spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.		Rs. Six Hundred Ninety only.	Cu.Mt.	4119.30
	(lt.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	10.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance.  (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)		Rs. Ninety Five only.	03 Copies each photo	950.00
						Total Rs.	139,677.29
						Say Rs.	139,677.00

I/We hereby agree to quote	% Above/Below or At par with the	ne estimated cost put to the tender.
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)	
		1, 21
Signature of Contractor/s		Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL